City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dy, Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Prancisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 2

Garment Rental and Maintenance Services

Aramark Uniform Services Date: July 11, 2016
ATTN: Mr. Tony Mancini Buyer Name; Hermilo Rodis
115 N. First Street, Term contract: 82803

Burbanl, CA 91502 City Blanket No. BPSF00004004
E-mail: Mancini-Tony@aramark.com Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount: $2 000,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification date date Amount Other changes
Original contract  07-01-13 06-30-15 $1,000,000
1 No Change 06-30-16 §1,600,000 Increase Blanket; Extend
Term; Update Conditions
2 No Change 09-30-16 $2,000,000 Tncrease Blanket: Extend

Term
This modification 1 changes the contract as follows:

e It increases the blanket not-to-exceed amount by $ 400,000 from $1,600,000 to
$2,000,000.

e Itextends contract from June 30, 2016 through September 30, 2016. If the City awards a
new contract prior to September 30, 2016, vendor will be given at least thirty (30) days written
Notice of Termination.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Approved by the City: gm KizPrnterpgn 7 /’ ‘f‘f // @
i.Fong, } dCA and Purchaser J Date /
Approved by Contractor ( / /&
Slgnatur Date /

Name and title kg Wl L S benER Mg,




